PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerry G Aguren	03/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.		
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77070		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12241945	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (970)778-4063

 Phone:
 (541)715-8443

 Email:
 terri.tuma@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company
Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marci Santillanes

Total Attachments: 1 source=82242287#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027357 FRAME: 0695 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its

			HPDC, its successors and an application for Letters Pa	
Fiber Optic Cab	ele Diagnostics Using [Digital Modulation		***************************************
Filing Date:	30 SEp 2008	Apr	Dication No.: 12/241,9	
and the invention P's), divisionals, Patent of the Ur reissues, or reex I/we ad held and enjoyed terms for which same would have AND I/we we have not exe that I/we will, ear necessary or de Patent, to HPDC HPDC, or to its Letters Patent, to continuations, C- do everything pe enforce, for its of countries provide paid by HPDC; AND I/we and any official applications as a Patent for said in be issued and gr I/we fur application now	n(s) and improvement(s and renewals of and sunited States and of countaminations, or extension ditionally authorize HPDd by HPDC, its successors as a determination of any covernment of any country or countary o	e) set forth therein, and abstitutes for said applications foreign thereto was of said Letters Patent of to file applications in ors, assigns, nominees of the ectively may be granted by me/us had this assignt l/we have full right to cute any agreement in code, and without undue do le to said invention(s) ons, nominees or legal its respecting said inventions, to make a successors, assigns, per patent protection for may be incurred by medications to the UPDC, as assignee of the ent(s), including any around the application aforesed the attorneys of record of the application aforesed the attorneys of records.	any and all continuations, cation for said Letters Patent hich may be granted thereon my/our name for Letters Patent or legal representatives, to to d, reissued or extended, as gnment, and transfer not beconvey the entire interest hereonflict herewith, and I/we furtiellay, execute and deliver all or improvement(s), said apprepresentatives, and I/we artion(s) or improvement(s), so all rightful oaths and declar nominees and legal representations and legal re	continuations-in-part (C-I-, and any and all Letters on or therefore; and any ent in any country, to be the full end of the term or fully and entirely as the en made; rein assigned, and that I/ ther covenant and agree is such papers as may be dication and said Letters gree to communicate to aid application and said claimers and divisionals, rations, and generally to rentatives to obtain and rement(s) in any and all atton and assistance are larks of the United States is to issue patents on rest, any and all Letters United States which may erms of this assignment.
IN WITH	ESS WHEREOF, I/we her	eunto set my/our hand(s)	and seal(s):	
(Jan	1 min		3/20/266	R
Inventor's Signatur	e (Seal)		Date Assignment Signe	d
Jerry G. Aguren			3/20/200	8
Inventor's Typed N	ame		Date Application Signed	
State of)) ss.:		
County of)		
•		rsonally appeared sfactory evidence to be the	Jerry G. Aguren e person who acknowledged t	who is personally he foregoing instrument of
assignment to be t	nernet Hee aut and deed.		Notary Public	
Rev 10/07 (Assignment)		Page 1 of 1	My Commission Exp	ír es :

PATENT REEL: 027357 FRAME: 0696